“
]

LABOR HAKD =4+ HAYTER

e oo 000

05/04 03 MEg 16:01 FAX 0130547474

) PIECES DE RECHANGE

O
)
TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE
Modéle F4620-~

T :Bd  LE:TT $B/EB/BT - | §9892262ZTbb+ : Op ndoa xej



06/04 "03 MER 16:01 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAKD SAV ++> HAYTER Boez
MODELE F4620-040 PIECES DE RECHANGE
4
R L
)
REF. FILYER
LGN Encr:
HEF. FRONT
| STEERING PC,
REF. F’Rﬁn 1
STEERING PG
TOUTE 85 pccgon
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR
. INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE, "F:U“s OPPOSEES. 131885 A

Z :Bd  2E:TT  ¥O/EG/0T G989Z262ZTHP+ : 9P ndaa xeg



98/04 '03 MER 16:02 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAKQ SAV ++4 HAYTER @003
MODELE F4620-040 HOOD, DASH & SHAFT ASSEMBLY
KEY# PART# DESCRIFTION QTy
1 302528 SHAFT, STEERING, EURQ, GT, LONG . el
2 302504 PIN, DOWEL STEER, EURO, LT ..., 1
3 302314 PINION, STEERING ...couivsrorsmussisen T
4 323731 SGREW, 6/1E 24 X .78 (TR 30- 2
5 71100 NUT, 516-24 HEXWDFLEK ., - -1
8 302498 BEARING, SFAL 500 ID X, b X .75 el
7 2968 WASHER, FLAT 504 X .78 X 058 0ccsivuiilencninee enese, -1
B 20864 AING, RET £ .39 X ,04 13U 518850 ......... N |
” 9 303228 BUSHING, STEERING SHAFT, UPPER ... cvvene
' “)Qt 9 391386 DASH, SHORT, H17, MCIEC NQAME ... . it
B 14 180020 SCREW, 1/8 20 % 28 HHE .oiilristvanssissceeevoee e ieseres s &
1% 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLEK ...cacrmmmmmins i 2
16 120392 WASHER, FLAT 281 X .63 X .085..c.cc0iireinie -4
19 202020-854 DASH, LOWER, TALL, LT, EURO, GT...ccrminsnsiseincnn 1
20 35497 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .50 WAHFTAP ....ccoviee 1 4 comannins 8
21 45263 SCREW, 611616 X .37 WAHHTAF ..., . .. -4
23 993345 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .80 WAHHTAP _.....covnvvirnivinns 2
o4 308RE0 SORFW, 1/3-20 X80 PHPNTAR . .ooeeeeerenereenenr
26 310578.853 BRACKET, HOOD, BT, RH .......ccoiniinivrnamsensns R
27 310372858 BRACKET, HOOD, GV, LH......coo.c v veee 01
28 1498 : NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ..o oviiecinrentiennes e e 002
r 2y 2508t HULT, S0UX 378 HHSH, 51518 e, - . 2
g 52 332522 HOOD, EURO, H-77, &T, MOLD GREY ... ., ... 1
b , 34 307287 TRIMPIECE, PLASTIC, GREY «vivvirreececmsererresnssssniens 1
as a0aR0H CLIP, LETYPE TINN C27837-014w4 +vavevrsicnrcnes oo 10 o2
as 12599 FASTENER, VELCRO, 2 X 1* o iininiiane ceevnieened
40 304708 LENS, HEADLIGHT, EURC, GT SMOKE (..o 1
41 308200 DECAL, REFLECTOR EURQ, LT............... U |
42 41482 PRESS GUP, 1,380 LONG 28510 .............. 2
50 315263 ASSEMBLY, GAS TANK 1.5 GALLON.......... e 1
52 47345 CLAMP, HOSE SCREW TYPE ..o, Z
53 47345 CLAMP, HOSE SCRFW TYRE . [SSUUPOORIURIUURT |
58 180072 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .50 HHC ... -
60 12501 CAP, FUEL 2.5 THHOAT .. 1
& 62 324795863 HEAT SHIELD. ELIRO 1.5 2 3 GALLON .. 1
-ﬁ 70 BO9S7Y STEERING WHEEL ..., .
' ) 72 456378 PIN, SPRING 250 DiA X 2.00 LC?NG w1
o 336033 PARTS MANUAL ... " .1
335485 ¥ OPERATOR'S MANUAL (FRENGH) . .4
t
g

£ :Bd  2£:TT PO/EB/BT G989Z262ZTHb+ : 9p ndaa xeg



.08/04 "03 MiEJR 16:03 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAKOQ SAV > HAYTER doo4

MODELE F4620-040 _  PIECES DE RECHANGE
. a
Y
\ 3
HER. FRONT 3 5
$IEEHING P45, 53 % ) o o i o .
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D' OBIGHT u
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. '"Tﬁfgl,';ﬂs"gggggggsmc 5050704

1 6 :
4 d LEITT PB/EDBT S989Z26L2TFF+ @ @p ndaa xeq



. 08/04 "03 MER 16:04 FaX 0130547474 LABOR HAKQ SAV 4+ HAYTER o005
MODELE F4620-040 FENDER & SEAT ASSEMBLY
KEY# PART# DESCRIFTION aTY
1 BOSNEE-ES4 SEAT SUPPGRT, ELECTRIC LIFT ... 1
2 322065-854 SUPPORT, FENDER & SEAT, ELECTRIGILIFT ..o T
3 5488 SCREW, $16-18 X .78 WAHHTAR ookl oo 5
4 35497 SGRCW, SE-15 X GO WAHHTAP ...... cevnammemenrare 10
6 306398 SUPPORT, FENDER, RIGHT, BLAOK o1
’ Vi 306357 SUPPORT, FENDER, LEFT, BLACK .. el
) 8 56030 SCREW. 5/16-18 X .7SWOEI 1K | . T
9 55273 NUT, 5/16-18 WDFLLKLRG, WHIZ . e et e 3
10 180020 SGREW 174-20 X 78 MHEG oot cvnesersres sesens 1
11 $1335 NUT, 1/4-20 WOFLWHIZ- . viviennsivonsiseosesooevecrnrins 1
| i2 100865 WASHER, FLAT 250 K.58 X 049 ...ceovrsooesrtsssns s, 1
i3 180077 2o, SCREW, BM15-18 X .75 HHG viivenn... ST |
| 18 0aR((FYE — SUPPORT, SHIFT PLATE ... oo X
| 17 H6030 vt JSCREW, 81818 X, 75 WDFLLK uvvcisnsisseniensenreceeepran
! _ 18 55273 NUT, 5/16.18 WDFLLKLRGWHIZ .............. 2
| 21 332528 FENDER, EUAQ, F-10, (3T, MOLD GREY vvoves v oo d
22 44811 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 WAHHTAR . ... ..., &
2a 10RA WASHER, FLAT 291 X 1.00 X 063 ..oooies o 8
p 24 180020 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 75 HHG 1o 2
i 25 1502 NUT, 14420 REGHEXCTRLK - irs v 2
25 58030 SCREW, S5M16-18 %, 76 WDFLLIC o oooooreevoreee oo 4
27 1498 NUT, /1818 HH:HEXCTRLK 4
; 29 5028067-854 CHANNEL, SEAT, BH eoeeoe ooessenmsssssere e remmme oo 8
| a0 305424884 CHANNEL. SEAT LH.. 2
az 304481 RO, SPAT SUPPORT .. eerrretee € e 4
34 36368 PIN, HAIR .072 DIA X 1.13 LONG ... e 2
36 230463 X SPRING, SEAT 1.50 0D X 2.28 LONG v 8
a7 120393 WASHER, FLAT 244 X .69 X 085 ...... . 2
35 a3des SCREW, $/16-18 X .75 WANHTAP ... 2
39 56007 COVER, SEAT SPRING 1.5 ID X 1.0 LONG . .2
@ 41 319384 SUPPORT, FOOTREST STIFNR, FIH ................. 1
42 318387 SUPPORT. FOOTREST STIENR. LH . e rorsemern 1
. 43 1408 NUT, 5116-18 REGHEXOTRLK 4
) 46 311087 % =< PASTENER, RATCHET, BLACK 1%
; A7 314890 FOOT RPAD ASSEMBLY RH, ERO W/ADH 851 , W 1
48 214854 FOOT PAD ASSEMBLY, LiH, ERO W/ADM 851 . 1
51 120303 WASHER, FLAT 344 X .68 X 065 ... e &
52 120638 WASHER, HVEPTLK 325 x &0 X .09 . ol
53 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75 H ...,4
54 331949 SEAT, MICHIGAN GEN wrswncH HOLE o

[}

S :Bd  2E:TT ¥B/E0/0T G989Z26.2Thh+ @ op ndsa xeg



108704 "03 MER 1€:04 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAKQ SAV +4+ HAYTER Ginos

Mo o PIECES DE RECHANGE

REF. NOTID, SHAFY"
. 0 0AaGIlPa,

TOU;E%ES Ex-;!%oes MON
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUK SEABLES |
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
- 3318818

9 :Bd 2E:TT $B/EG/OT S989Z262Z2THF+ : 3P ndaa xeg



09/04 "03 WER 16:05 FAX 0130547474

KEY# PART#
f 431674.854
2 332524
g 55273
6 B0z02 B8R =
7 56040
B8 55273
8 gegsz
10 07112
. 2 340670
B FESNC 1215 1498
) 4 14 12.20 205342
AL A% 12-22 86625
1225 305341
1226 317018
{2z % nda
12-28 1499
1228 Q96416
13 180138
14 2483
15 1458
17 708
23 200328
@ 24 12038¢
25 120382
24 302326
27 120382
28 124925
a1 180177
23 202685
33 302301
24 3g2879
5 1500
ai - x oidéq
. 411 24187
i‘ 4.2 706 X
418 314418
R 4144 519682
) 41-8 221508 X .
42 84
e 35625
44 206572
45 306569

LABQR HAKO SAY

MG DELE F4620-040 ) N‘l‘ S'I' BLY

9+ HAYTER

DESCRIPTION

FRAME, EURO...

COVER, sEcTOR BOLT PLAST!C GHEY
NUT, s16-18 WDFLLKLRG WHIZ e
BHACKET, FRONT AXLE SUFFLIHT ...
SCHEW, 5716~18 X.75 WOFLLK veveeertrcnnn ..
NUT, ‘5/16~18 WEFLLKLRG, WHIZ oloiooiie
SCREW. 5/16418 X .78 HXWDFL .. R
PLUG, FRONT AXLE 1.938 DiA X 062 “ ..
BUB ASSEMBLY, FRONT AXLE, EURQ, GT LONG .
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTARLK .....oei, -
ASSCMOLY, SPNDLE, Rk L. 0.,
RING, RETEX .67 X OE»TRU 5183-75 ..
AGSEMBLY, SPINDLE.LH ..
ARM, STEERING UPPER, BLACK
SCREW, 3/18-16 X 2.80 HHC ...

NUT, ar8-16 REGHXCTRLK...
WA$HER FLAT 391 X ¢ OOX 125
SCREW, /8-18 X 2.00 HHEG -veeverevenn..
WASHER, 28 10 ¥ 1,25 D X .07 BELLVIL ,
NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTARLK..,
ZERK GREASE FITTING .
TIE ROD, 825 DIA GROUND ENGAGER |
NUT, 3E-24 REGHEYX ..
WASHER, REGSPTLK 393){ GBX 1
LINK, ASQEMBLY 628 DIA DRAG, GT, awa
WASHER, REGSPTLK Sa8 X 8BX 0.
NUT, ap-24 REGHEXIAM .....ceon..n
SCREW 12-13 X 1.50 HHG ..
WASHE.’R FLAT 18X 138X, 119
GEAR, STEERING SECTOR ... R
BUSHING, SECTOR GEAR, Euﬁo gws
NUT, 1/2-12 REGMCTRLIC .., e
TIRE & RIM, PU16 X §.5 X5 ..

VALVE STEM

BEARING PLANGE

TIRE, 16 X 6.5 X8

RIM, WHEEL

WASHER, ELAT 765 X 1.21 X 078,.,
RUNG, RETEX .57 X .05 TRU §188.75 ........
HUBCAF’ B° EURC, GREY ..........con.
CLIP, HUBCAR TINN #C254670174...

* ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS

L :Bd (E:TT PB/EB/BT

G989Z.642TFF+ @ ap ndaa xeq




- 09/04 'Q3 M

ER 18:05 FAX 01303547474 LABOR HAKO SAV 4+ HAYTER idoos

)DELE F4620-040 PIECES DE RECHANGE

FEF. FENDEE, SEXT
& UPPER REAR PG,

SPRING

| - TOUTES LES PIECES NON

UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR REFEREES SONT

CONSERVER L"APPI ICATION Dk LA GARANTIE. '"Tﬁfé’u'iq‘g”é*ﬁé‘g;é;‘s‘““ 525726 &
. S B

8 :8d 2E:TT PO/EG/BT o _ 5989Z262ZTbb+ : @p ndax xej



*08/04 '03 MER 16:08 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAKO SAV > HAYTER @oog
ODELE F4620-040 SHIFT/DRIVE ASSEMBLY
KEY# PARTS DESCRIPTION Q‘I"t" 1
1 321424 *. TUBE ASSEMBLY SHIFT. BLACK
3 anzesn CLIP SHIFT LGVER . 2
“ 4 AB4G7 SCHEW 5116-18 X .50 WAHHTAS ............ . e enierns B
. g 302592 LEVER,TRANS SHIFT |
< E8255 SCREW, 174-28 X .76 NYLH ereeemesmeeneesner e st ane svovmre
10 SX57 WASHER, 260 X .250 SF- TRANSAXLE N1
14 889545 LINK, TIE AOD, SHIFT, 2.812 CA. ... e sanpneran e IRty Tea 1
1A 160924 SCREW, 6/8-18 X 4,25 IC seonre o 2
15 180394 WASHER, FLAT 406 X .81 X 085 ]
18 1499 NUT, 278 19 REGHXCTRLK 2
19 304049 ARM IDLEA 1
20 511680 BOLT, 500 X 1 2A0 HHSH, RS 4
21 1498 NUT, 3/8:16 REGNXCTHALK 1
23 204208 SPRING, CLUTCH 1
26 04140 gg{a%_NG BF;‘AKE 1. 'gg é:‘)_'D;('S 12 K120 viin i A |
27 . 500 X 278 1818 1
28 gggge NUT, 5/16-78 REGHEXCTRLK 1
29 308188 WASHER, FLAT .515x 181 X.08 1
a2 46828 PULLEY IDLER BFF -
33 04108 BELY RETAINER ..., |
04 F37A25 BULT, W75 X 200 GARASN 1
35 45971 NUT, a/a-w HWDFL, WHIZ-LO0K 1
36 303242 BELT, ¥ 4L, 93.00 1.ONG 1
28 304083 ROD, SHIFT-ON-THE-GG 1
a 124804 WASHSR, FLAT .406 X .81 X 085 1
q0 35388 PIN, HAIR 072 DIA X 1.3 LONG 1
EL 71046 NUT, 3815 HEXNYL 1
- . aq 303025-853 TUBE ASSEMBLY, SHIFT PIVOT 1
) 48 304086 BOLTY.A75 X 400 1/4-20 X 47 SWSK L]
- 16 1602 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK Wl
a8 305382-854 QUADRANT, SHIFT PO30-ESF, BURD werreeneervevemmeacemmersorearss |
48 200402 SCREW, #10 X S0 HHTAPPET, BLACK .vvivvmmii o cnee oo, o4
&0 180020 SCREW, 1/4-20, .75 HMG 5
5 B1aY NUT, 178:20 WOFLWHIZ.LK q
52 306688 X  w——n  HANDLE,3/8-18 MOLDED GREY {
83 120377 NUT, 28-16 REGHX )
56 202313.859 WELD ASSEMBLY, CLUTCH/BRAKE ARM o 1
[-vd 02935 BAD, CLUTGI VORAKE MOLE, WL BLACK 1
58 313271 BRACKET, CLUTGH/BRAKE ARM 2
59 35497 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 50 WAHHTAF 2
63 asnz ROQ, CLUTGH 1
64 120392 WASHRER, £LAT 281 X .23 % .0f 3
68 121223 PIN, CUTYER .082 DIA X775 LONG 1
@ 66 304125 BRACKET, BRAKE AGD ;
&7 Frd RE-7] NUT, 5!16-18HEXKEPS 1
66 1498 NUIT, 5{16-18 REG!—EXC‘TRLK 1
Py 404208 LEVER, PARK BRAKE 1
72 14498 NURSMS#EREGHE 1
73 25086 A0LT, .800 X 375 HHSH 81618 1
74 30286 WASHEH WAVE 50 1
6 80550 SPRING, CLUY unruHAm: FEDAL AL TURN ... SR |
78 304217 ROU, PARKING BRAK i
79 84387 KNOE, PARK BRAKE, ELAC:K 1
a0 120385 WASHER, FLAY .250 X .58 X.049 2
Al 4129222 PIN. COTTER 662 {HA X .75 LONG Y
b -’13‘1' gész s&ng.E&L;HGEm TgAchSHALKKLE L AR |
GHEX; 2
’ 80 A TIRANSAXLE, PE20-65P, 2W‘.-; EURO 1 "F )
@ 20 180735 ECREW. S/13-A8 X 4.25 HHC rmmerererroorre e 0 L il Reirf§
81 120363 WASHER, FLAT 847X 88 X OB st et
- ) g2 1498 NUTsns1eREGHExc7 ALK
- a3 07782 sn. mmsm.e 820 250°OFF
a5 304784 PULLE
24 22053 AING, ns’re'x 58 X 038 TR SAODGE v,
az 50798 KE‘:',HFPHO BoE 75 DA X 187 WD ..ol
104 312491 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, LH, BLAGK v oo s
104 Q12497 BRACKET ASSEMBLY RH, BLACK
106 86498 FCREW, 1618 X , 75 WAMMTAP
107 180077 SOFIEW. S6-18 X 7S HAC oo
108 1408 NUT, £16-18 REGHEXCTRLI 11 v
11 305510 S?ACER. HEAR AXLE .,
139 308567 Y, SQUAAE 250 .,OUARE X212 LONG , PN
114 302685 nme RETEX 82 % 05 TRU 512088 co..c.cocroeoes oo
115 49831 WASHER, FLAT 1 DOX150% D4 o
116 £1579 .~ WASHER. FLAT 1.010 % 1 .50 X 09 -
118 ‘ X5 0YS TIRES AM. PLI2A X 9.5 X3 - -
18- 24167 VM_UE SI‘EM )
116-2 404584 RiM, WHEEL :
118.3 319690 TIRE, 23 X8.5% 12
118 304633 X HUB CAP, ERQ 12°. GREY 2
120 Juttisy CLIP, HUBCAP TINN #C25457.017- L TN 1. |
18D 310140 GUICE, BELT, 820 TRANSAXLE
151 138538 WASHER, REGINTLK 520 X ﬁ1 X .05, 1
~ y 152 38702 SCREW, 5r28+18 X 1.50 WAHHTAR ....... - .}
i wi 183 20130 QUIDE, BELT, 820 TRANSAXLE 1
158 2483 WASHER, 39 10X 1.25 DX 07 BCLLVIL ot
160 996307 WASHER, FLAT 891X 1.00 X 200 . |
£ CONTACT YOUIR NFAREST YRANSAXLE DEALER FOR PANRT v
* GRDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS 8 4 sERVIGE
5]

6 :Bd (EITT PB/EB/OT G989Z.62ZTF+ @ 9P ndaa xej



+09/04 '03 X

ER 16:07 FAX 0130547474

ELE F4620-040_

LABOR HAKO S5AY

+++ HAVYTER

PIECES DE RECHANGE

Boio

REF. FRAME

"\Aﬂjxlf"—?m
BETAIL “A*

UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POLR et Py =
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. INT Efglggggsggggzéwﬁc 525734 G
10 ' T
8T :Bd  2E:TT PO/E0/0T GOB9ZL6LZIFP+ @ AP ndaa Xed



0130547474 LABOR HARO $5AY == HAYTER o1y

*09/04 '03 MER 18:07 FAX
VMIODELE F4620-040 LIFT/LINK ASSEMBLY
KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION oTyY
1 302379-853 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, FRONT UFT, EURG ..o
2 304067853 BRACKET, FRONT HANGER, FiH ._............ 1
3 302338-853 RRAQKFJ-, FROMTHANGEH. LHu il [T |
4 180077 SCREW, 516-18 X .78 HHG o eneivosies e
9 1498 NUT, 516-18 REGHEXCTRLK 4
10 808213-853 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, REAR LIFT, E/C BURD ............ 1
. 11 S023C0-D5Y BRAGKET, REAH HANGER, EURQ ..ocvvicinc s 8
. 12 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18 X .76 HHG d
S 13 1498 NUT, 871618 REGHEXCTRLK cvvcvivityonmeemoeoomsrernsr. d
) 15 302380 RODS. TIF o ssisiececsimies i vasirns i 1
: 16 120384 " WASHER, FLAT 405 X 81 X.065_........... -2
17 121222 PIN, COTTER 090 DIA X .78 LONG ..o 2
30 303230 ASSEMBLY, PULLEY BRACKET ...vvirreimsenmssinneesrnnnns 1
34 et NUT, 516-18 WOFLLKLRG, WHIZ conesmniceicnrs .. oo B
22 57072 BOLT, 516-18 X 68 CABRLN ... -
38 48308 PULLEY, POWDER METAL 1. TR |
4 305522 BOLT, 375 X.700 HHSH, &M5-18 . ]
as 1ayl NUT, 5/16-18 RECHEXGTRLK ... .|
40 anazay CABLE, DEGK LIFT .9
4 1249222 PIN, COTTER 080 DIA X .75 LONG,. -
42 120493 WASHER, FLAT 044 X .58 X .065.... -
@ 45 302205 ASSEMBLY, UPPER SHAPT .o .. ettt e menneeges .1
47 1498 NUT, §/16-18 REGMEXCTRLK 1
48 45803 WASHER, FLAT 883X B7X 110 o i
43 88148 BOLT, 375 X500 HHSH, 51818 erenne oo neer 1
50 02957 LINK it onaes vine 1
$1 300310 PIN.CLEVIS 310 DiA+.478 LONG ....ooeererceieen i
52 300311 RING, RETE .84 25 TRU 5133.31 IO
&85 £8232-853 HEIGHT LEVER PO |
56 58330 ROD, ACTUATOR s P |
87 58325 KNOB, HEIGHT ADJUST, BUSH BUTTON ..oy
53 58326 2ot SPRING, HEIGMT ADJUST .. ul
‘ &9 307858 A 21D GRIP, HAND .74 Il X 5.15 CHAR Hheraateeensssnsnsnt A
85 301a39 PAWL, SQUARE
&6 300171 BOLT, .600 X 270 HHSH, 848-18...... ..o,
. 67 44108 NUT, 51818 BWRFLCTRLK ..o o
) 71 30283 QUADRANT .....opprc
L 72 148¢ NUT, 5M16.18 REGHEXCTRLK
73 300174 BOLT, .500 X270 HHMSH, 5/16-13 ...
79 302208 BRACKET, BUPPORT ENGAGE ......
80 35497 SCREW, 8/16-18 X .50 WAHHTAP trammmmeeme e et
o
11
S9892L64ZThb+ @ P mSad xejy

TT B0 26:TT vB/E0/6T



09/04 '03 MER 18:08 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAKOQ HAY <=2 HAYTER o1z

| MODELE F4620-040 _PIECES DE RECHANGE

REF. HOOD!
SHAFT &
DASH PG.

REF. oo [ 'ENGINE 20LY ]
SrarT & B y. . HolLuoen
DASH PG, . VITH ENGINE

- REF, |
RLITAIL 'AY,

[

REF, HOOD!
SHATT & |
UASH PG,

GASKET & -
MHAMDWERE

IRCLUED
WiTH CNGINE

HEF. FRONT
STEERING ¢q,

CABLE HOOKUPS
CONTROL
——
DETAIL "A"
TOUTES LES PIECES NON
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'OSIGINE POUR REFEREES SONT
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE lmﬁﬁgg%ﬂggggé% vee
" 332432 D

12

Zr :Bd  2E:TT ¥B/EB/0T '59897.6,7TFp+ @ 9P ndaa xeg



LABOR HAKQ SAY ~ 33+ HAYTER @013

0 R P8 %6020 “ERENE & CONTROL ASSEMBLY

@

KEY# PARTy DESCRIFTION oTyY
1 - ENGINE, ROHLER COMMAND ... ... 4
Uy, 4 2 S0847 SOREW, 3/8-16 X 1.25 WAHHTAR ... w4
138489 WASHER, EXLK 364 X 59X .04 [.ooiorrns, el
72 827422 CAP. OIL DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY, YELLOW ... 1
7 A25547 K QIL DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY o
. ' 8 46049 X mer  TUBING, .25 X .50 X BULK GAS LINE ..o & IN,
) 16 3287 SCREW, #8-32 X .38 HHWATAF 4
LA 17 30B553 MUFFLER, t4/18 TWIN NELSUN, 227B5C S |
18 331039 EXHAUST TUBE, 20HP, KOHLER COMMAND............. y
19 EB472 DEFLECTOR SIDE QUT (BS222578) .vvve s ennnnse 4
20 331940 EXHAUST TUBE, 20k®, KOHLER COMMAND ........ eend
22 g BRAGKET, TRANSAXLE ./ ...
23 35497 SCREW, 511618 X 50 WAHHTAP ,..evveenrons o2
24 44811 SCREW, 1/4-20 X ;76 WAHHTAPR 4
25 232326-853 BRACKET, MUPFLEF], KOHLER COMAND ..o, .1
26 57072 BOLT, 5/16-16 X .63 CARALN 2
27 309436 PUSHNUT, 5/18 BOLT RETAINER ......,..,v.o -
28 832817-853 SHIELD, KOMLER COMMAND, Y TWN MUEEL £R 1
@ 50 ssers NUY, 51618 WORLLKLRG, WHIZ v s, oo
31 314747 OIL SENSOR, B5S, TWIN CYLINDER ............
83 57869 s, 0 RETAINER, 311D X.62 X .08 WIRE evort s 0ttt et e enenaney |
41 207586 K992 (NOB. THRATTLE COMTROL, MOLDED GREY ..o 4
42 836124 X .. THROTTLE, CONTROL, 34.00 LONG CAFRO ... 1
43 320553 SOREW,10-24 X .69PHPNMAGRSS ... g
44 308459 NUT, #10-24 HXHONYLK — 2
45 159528 LCAOW, ¥5-32 X .38 PHPNMA 1
48 120622 NUT, #8-32 REGHYX S e &
50 510748 LANYARD, HOOD 15.77 LONG, H18 torssseermersrtunsussmman s
51 318304 SCREW. 1/4-14 X 75 PUPNHOTAP, BLAGK oo [
62 WWEZ A PLENUM KOHLER, V, EUSO MF H17, BLACK ... 'l
,@ &3 320288 RIVET, POP 916 DIAX .75 LONG v o eostnedl
* SEF FNGINE MANUAL

13

€T :Bd  28:TT »B,/E0/BT S9B9ZLALZIVPs : Op mdaa xuj



09/04 '03 MER 18:09 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAXO SAY s+ HAYTER Bo14 .

MODELE F4620-040 PIECES DE RECHANGE

TouTESLes s o

UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POU S

CONGERVER L'APPLICATION ngExgn GERANT!E. '"Tﬁfg,fgesﬂgggggggyﬂc 33386 8
- 33338

14

PT :Bd  LEITT $B/E0/0T - B ,,,TSQB?,ZQG&ZI?W‘ : ap ndaax g



. At A

09/04 '03 MER 16:08 FAX 0130547474

ODELE F4620-040

KEY# PaRTs
32,08)y 1 _
: 180077
1488,
a s127oe( Hs Bt —
5 57072 L-
g 1688
11 320058
1.1 320034
112 1253
113 50616
-=11-4 20037
/ A2 s swom
. ; 117 820567
[,9%b L 118 320048
118 320566
1110 1282
11-15 708
1L 85408
13 300345
14 1488
16 8684
17 39573
18 2483
31 312705
AP s7N72
33 1498
28 812708
a7 312700
38 {80077
9 1488
40 $7072
a1 1498
46 902048
47 120385
48 57072
49 1488
&1 126358
&2 56520
63 85214
64 1498
66 320373
&7 180184
cg 23097
B9 520869
76 120382
71 180120
72 121640
78 271172
74 322117
75 217068
80 181608
a1 120638
82 320370
&5 380372
=1 57081
87 271150
B 120394

LABOR EAKO SAV

PRE-PAINTED DECK ASSEMBLY

»++ HAYTER

NESCHIPTION

MOWER DECK, 48" SD ASSEMBEY: EURG ...
SCREW, 5/16-18 X .78 HHC v
NUT, 6116-18 REGHEXGTFILK

BHACE, SKiV ...
BOLT, 5/16-18 X .68 CARRLN ..
NUT, 5/16-12 REGHEXCTHLK ..

SHAFTJSADDLE 46 DECK ....e0e
BEARING, BALL 5203-A-C3 {SEA{.)
DUST SH!ELD
QUILL CAGTING, 45" occ:r(. ‘MAGHINED ..
SPACER, SLEEVE 669 X B8 X 4281 ..
SFACER QUIL, 46~ DECK
46" QUILL PULLEY, SPLIT-STEEL ...

WASHER, SPECIAL QUILL, 46" DECK .

NUT, 7/16.20 WDFLLK... eentin syrpaienie eaemeses ba
ZEBK, GREASE FITTING oribteit ters
SCREW, 51618 X.75 WA UHTAP ..
SCREW, 6/16-18 X 1,88 WAHHTAF’
NUY, 8/18-18 REGHEXOTRLK v .
BLADE, 32 LOW-LIFT, 16, BLACK ..
SCREW, 3/8-24 X 1.00 NYLHHC ...............
WASHER, 3910 X 1,25 D X .07 BELLVIL ...
LIFT BUPPORT HRACKET
BOLT, 5/18.18 X .63 CARALN ,...
NUT, 81618 REGHEXCTRLK ...
BRACKET, GAUGE WHEEL, LH, BLAGK
BHACKET, GAUGE WHEEL AH iy
SUREW, 5/145-1& X ./ HHEG

.......

----------

1
. 1
1
1
1
wd
.
<
3
e
1
-
2

1

........

-------------------------

NUT, 5/16—18 REGHFX(‘TR! K
BRAGKET, CHUTE MOUNT, 46- ..
WASHER, FL.AT 469 % 82 % 065
BOLT, 5/16-18 X .63 GARRLN ...
NUT, 5/16:18 REGHEAGTRLK ..... aen .
BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1.00 CARRLMN v.vv..ooooovoovs o
SPACER
WASHER, FLAT 528 X 1.06 X 087
NUT, 516-18 REGHEXCTRLK .
BRACKET, PULLEY SUPPORT ..
SCREW, /816 X 2,50 HMG
SUPPOAT, BTRAP -\ e
SUPPORT SHAFT
WASHER, REGSPTLK .293 X 68X 10 ..
SCREW, 3/8-16 X .78 HHC
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.75 HHG ~
NUT, 17420 AEGHEXKEPS ...
{DLER ARM, 40/43/46" DECK, EG ...
WAEHER, FLAT JGOT ¥ 1.08 ¥ 088, Preemie o
SCREW, 5/16-24 X 1. 00 HHG ... e
WASHER, HVSPTLK 828 X 60 X it

IDLER SHAFT, 46" DECK ...
BRACKET, IDLER SUPPOHT .
BOLT, 2/8-16 X .76 OARRLN
NUT, 3/8-16 HEXKEPS _

SR LN R B e

S [ LI S T H H
LI R 4 H
L e ot e TOOAY ) [ b kot s o

@015

ST :Bdr

LE1TT bB/E8/BT

15

S989ZL6L2THE+

ap ndax xeqg



2]

09/04 '03 MER 16:10 FAX 0130547474

MOEL

* REF,

ELECTRIICQL "

QEF. FAONT |
STELHING PG,

ELE F4620-040

LABOR HAKO SAV +++ HAYTER dals

_PIECES DE RECHANGE

" 'REF.:
FHRE-PAINTED
. DECK PG,

. AEF, =g
N — PR SAINTED
-.‘.'A ‘:_'___,..—-4-'--‘- DECK e -‘

)

DEYTAIL "A’

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
UTILISEZ DES PIECEE D'ORIGINE POUR HEFEREES SONT
CONSERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. 'NTEfgjg}sNggggis-gg AVEC
. 363388 C

9T :Bd  E:TT ¥PO/EB/OT

16

- L S989Z26LZTFF+ @ Op ndaax xeq



1
6
g
18
17
18
18
20
21
24
25
26
a7
28
29
30
a1
36
41
a2
43
&0
62
63
B4
&
s o
~ a1
82
B3
[:F:3
83
86
87
88
89
1o}
o
101.
102
103
151
182
152
194
155
161
182
163
164
180
161
182
186
187
188
188
201
200
203
204
203
208

KEY# DPARTH

300440
138358
1468
309011-853
180077
14498
310026
315869
1345
446363
§7328
120877
120382
-1V T
320878
303030
120382
9596416
319868
312302
304443
109527
120238
300817
8280 N
312701
180077
1458
321344
805283
304443
100507
120238
300317
1208854
8280 X
310072 X
8260 i
306220 £
320569
126385
120393
1488
1173
398073
57072
120383
1498
302611
23763
1459
304739
3140975
305261
309436
~3106800.858 .
E8847
180079
1498
302863
56180

LABOR HAKO SAY +3+ HAYTER

FINAL DECK ASSEMBL)

DESCRIPTION

DECK, 46", E/C, W/Z, LL, NOROLLE .. ...
PULLEY, ENGINE, EL/CL, BURO LT ._..
SPAGER, EL/CL, BURQ, GT oo
GUIDE, BELT, BIDER wvvvvsrnmnimssossoenens « oo
WASHER, AEGINTLK 320 X .51 X .05 ... N

NUT, $/18-18 REGHEXCTRLI oot oo
BRACKET, GLUTCH STOP, 40746, E/C .
SCREW, SHE-1BX 7S MHC v e
NUT, §/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK .............
PULLEY, IDLER BFF, 4,00 WIDEFL ... .
BELT, V &L, 123LONG, 48" EURC, E/G
AETAINER, BELT S SRS
WASHER, FLAT 275X .88 %,002 ... oo,
BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2,00 CARRSEN
NUT, 2/8-16 REGHX .. / “
WASHER, REGSPYLK 863 X 88X 10 ...
WASHER, FLAT .321 X 1.00 X ,128+.........
SPRING, 46~ ELECTRIC/CLUTCH, 'EURO
FULLEY, IDLER BFF, 4. 00 DIA, ...l ...
WASHER, REGSPTLK 293 % 88 X 10,
WASHER, FLAT .391 X 100X 128, ,
CLIP, 40448 HANGER ..o wmsnravarnivee..
RQD, 40°, REAR DECK LIFT .......
CLEVIS ...,
NUT, 1/2-13 458 SOUARE
NUT, 1/2-13 HEXIAM .
PIN, CLEVIS ,375 DIA X .81 LONG... .
HIN, HAIR 091 DIA X 1,66 LONG .......oovvveens v
CLIP % .
SCREW, 5/18-14 /X .75 HHC i resasgenaemes bty
NUT, £18.18 REGHEXCTRLK ..,
RBOD, LIFT EURD, GT. 45" DECK ..........
CLEVIS, SLOT BURC wuen o
GLEVIS .
NUT, /218 458 SQUARE wovemevvrns. oo sorens.
NUTY, 172,18 HEX.IaM -
PIN, CLEVIS 875 DIA X 81 LONG,, s
WASHER, FLAT 406 X .81 186
Pibl, HAIR 091 D4 X 1.66 LONG ...
ROLLER, 3X.5181D X 250D,
PIN, MAIR 091 DIA X 1,66 LONG ..o

ROD SUPPOHT ..., Woaen -
GUAHD,BELT,HH,de'DEcK.LF.m""m""n"nm.“
BOLT, 6/16-18 X 2,28 CARALNG .......
WASHER, FLAT 244X 88X .065.,...
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLYK
SPACER, GUARD 48, LFFEURG -LONG ...
GUAHD, BELT. LH, PLASTIC ..o
BOLT, 5/16-10 X .83 CARALN it
WASHER, FLAT 344 X 69X 065, .o,
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLE ......cooommn
GAUGE WHEEL, EURQ 6 00 D X 1.26 wp .
BOLT, .500 X 1.350 HHSH, 2/8-16.....
NUT, %/8-16 REGHMXCOTRLK ............ |
CHUTE, DISCHARGE, 48" DECK . .
SPRING, TORIION, GHUTE DEFLL
HOD, PIVOT 46 DECK .312 B X612,
PUSHNUT, 816, BOLT RETAINER ..
CHANNEL DRAWBAR, d0 ELBG .
NUL, ADJUST ............. bt e smt e eerenees
SCHEW, E/16-18 X 1,00 HHEO -
NUT, 5/18.18 REGHEXCTRLK
ROD, DRAWBALT .......coivessese
PIN, HAIR ,091 DA X 1.62 LONG... ........

~ ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS

a7

2T :Bd

¢E:1T  vB/£8/01

17

_5989Z262ZTFF+ : 9P mdaa xueg




09/04 '03 MtER 16:11 FAX 0130547474

MODELE F4620.040

i TOUTES LES PIECES NON
gg%s’s% g%quEcss D'ORIGINE FOUR REFEREES SONT
PPLICATION.DE LA GARANTIE. 'Nfﬁfggfaﬂs'*ggggéggstc
332433E

R aa DR

DETAIL “A° UNY FG.

REF. DRIvE
'STEER £G.

REF. WIRING
. - HAANESS

LABOR HARD SAV +9+ HAYTER ZioLs

PIECES DE RECHANGE

HEF. ENGINE & .
CONTROL 7@, .

et T

8T :Bd lE:TT HO/E0/BT

. S989Z262Z1FF+ : ap ndaa xeg



o= HAYTER 019

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

09/04 '03 MER 16:11 FAX 0130847474 LABOR HARO $AV

MODELE F4620-040

KEY# PART# DESCRISTION, aTY
1 x31583 MARNESS, KOHLER COMMAND E/C WIRE (oo 1
2 57444 TIE, CABLE BLAGK NYLON, 562 LONG ...
3 41482 PRESA CLIP, 1.380 LONG 255 (D..u.cursiiacenson
4 87220 SCACW, #12 X .80 PHPNHTAP, BLACK v
5 87476 SWITCH, SCREW MOUNT, DR, NC. NO BLACK ... 1
7 52181 EDGING {787-47453) WIDE BLK ... (e rscivnerenssienc e -3
9 52872 BULB, HEADLAMP .......oovu0ee 2
10 300334 LIGHT SWITCH, ON/OFF PANEL MOUNT .o oo 1
. 12 303064 ASSEMBLY, LIGHT WIHE-1/4 TURN 1oneremmeeeeeemrons 1
) @ 13 57444 TIE, GABLE BLACK NYLON, 552 LONG suvierresrenroerins 3
. 17 AR7362 NUT, &8 8 ACME DELTA FOITBOOT et 1
18 300194 BOOT, IGNITION SWITCH e 1
14 227350 KEY, IGNITION ..... 2
20 347358 SWITCH.IGNITION (AFTER FIRE) 3 POSITION ........... 1
24 2744 BATTERY T2V oo sieetendbsntetastermenessems ey eesmeren 1
25 57551 RQD, BATTERY nansrsenas F
26 302912 FOD, BATTERY TOP 209 DIA 1
27 325282 NUT, WING 1/0-20, NYLON oooeee o oevan, 3
a8 180020 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 75 HHC 2
29 271172 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS 2
30 55811 WIRE, GROUND, 12.8° 1
31 271184 NUT, #1616 HEXKEPS yovrae 1
4 32 57547 SWITCH, SEAT 11 luunruciarssinntorssssnaswssseoeemcessssossasss e seesmes 1
38 160505 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .88 PHPNHMA 2
34 138488 WASHER, EXLIK.G84X.69X.04... ... .. J—
36 47444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON, 562 LONG ... 0. 2
50 309409 CHOKE CONTROL 1
51 314522 CHP, GHOKE GONTROL : 1
61 57788 BULB, INDICATOR ..coreart 1nrwens 2
66 326108 CLUTCH, ELECTRIC, 1218HP, REG CHARGER......... 1
B7 215646 SCREW, ENGINE PULLEY s 1
&8 300285 SWITCH,ELECTRIC/CLUTCH, ACTUATOR, EURD .1
&9 319622, BEARING, FLANGE 510D X 100D X .56 LONG .....1
70 120383 WASHER, REGSPTLK 459 X 78X .12 ... 1
% 71 305562 KEY, SQUARE .250 SQUARE X 2.12 LON et
80 315902 AMMETFR ASSEMBLY -»308573,12168K, warere 1
- B4 200284 RELAY, OPERATOR PRESENGE, EURG, T |
) BE 320553 SGREW, 10-24 X 63, PHPNMA, Wl
83 308459 NUT, #10.28 HXHDNYLK bt narassestr sty e rrone 1
S
19

6T :5d

LEITT  PR/ER/BT

S989ZL64ZTHP+ :

ap nd ad xKeg



09704 '03 MER 16:12 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAKO HAY <+ HAYTER Zo20

MODELE F4620-040 PIECES DE RECHANGE

3351208

8z :Bd  2E:TT  ¥B/EB/OT  S989Z26.ZTHb+ : op miax xeg




)

09/04 ‘03 MER 16:12 FAX 0130547474 LABOR HAKO SAV +a+ HAYTER Boz1

MODELE F4620-040 DECAL ASSEMBELY
I—-_.-—-_-—-——__—-—-——“_'

»."m) 3.

: i'% KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION aTy
g
- 3 402701« + . DECAL, GAUYION DECK, RiM 3841101 enremnerssarorene §
4 333354 -~  DECAL. DASH OI, ALL SYS....... . .l
5 3318007 . DECAL, DASH, LH, {80, AMM, E/CL, M/GH ..., 1
8 “31818x DECAL, DAZH, AiH, 1SQ, GH, WO HMETER . !
10 416810+ —_  DECAL, HEIGHT E/C EXPORT ... . ot
" 3078177 aun DECAL, SHIFTINDICATOR, EXPORT ... 1
12 316888Y __  DECAL, GEAR SHIFT. 6 SFEED, ELRO. wl
18 307820 » DECAL, PARK BRAKE, EXPORAT ..ouvvus... o1
14 402688 5 __ DECAL, CONSOLE, SYMBOLIC GAUTION ... 1
15 402367 * . NAMEBLATE, GAST, 20HP, EURD vovev.oooooro oo .2
18 402360 ¥ _... DECAL, 1HOOD, #H, SIDE, GAST H17 e 1
-y 17 4023894, _  DECAL, HOOD, LH, SIDE, CAST H17 .. el
L 18 402370 ¥ e DECAL, CONSOLE, RH, CAST EURC . o3
18 402971/ DECAL, CONSOLE, LH, CAST EURO .. ot
20 402872 % ... NAMEPLATE, 20/46 CHROME EURG . -]
vt

23 402700 A —-—  DECAL. CAUTION DECK, (M ...

TZ :Bd  2E:TT  VO/EB/OT .. 5989ZL62ZTFF+ : Op mhaa xeg



